
dep

west Virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57'^ Strcet, S.E.
Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0450
fax: (304) 926-0452

Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
www.deD.wv.eov

Friday, January 21, 2022

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT

Vertical Plugging

MOUNTAIN V, LLC

PO BOX 470

BRIDGEPORT, WV 26330

Re: Permit approval for A 457
47-041-01889-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1 -800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

Operator's Well Number:
Farm Name:

U.S. WELL NUMBER:

Vertical

Date Issued:

A4f

HALL, ROBERT D

47-041-01889-00-00

Plugging

1/21/2022

Promoting a healthy environment.
01/21/2022
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PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code § 22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon
this permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified
permit conditions mav result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in
or about the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give
notice, stating the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the
Chief within twenty-four (24) hours.

3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

01/21/2022
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WW-4B

Rev. '2/01

1) Date December9 2021
2)Operator's

Well No. SA & CM Hall A-457

3)API Well No. 47- 041 -01689

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON

4) Well Type: Oil / Gas / Liquid injection / Waste disposal /
(If "Gas, Production X or Underground storage ) Deep / ShallowJ^

.5) Location: Elevation 1146jliXevarXOIl ' Watershed Rufl

District Freemans Creek county Lewis Quadrangle Camden

6) well Operator Mountain V. LLC
Address PO Box 470

7)Designated Agent Mike ShaVGr
Address PO BoX 470

Bridgeport, WV 26330 Bridgeport, WV 26330

1) oil and Gas Inspector to be notified

Name Sam Ward
Address F. 0. Box 2327

Buckhannon, WV 26201

9)Plugging Contractor

Name Determined Upon Issuance of Permit
Address

10) Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

** See Attached Plugging Manners **

"A CSct— 5PACf:<LS fee.

6>% c.twTuo «-r e.. 6'y ujt\c.vrr.

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

JAN 1 2 2022

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted
work can commence.

Work order approved by inspector Date

01/21/2022
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API No

Farm

Well U

County

47-041-01889

S.A. &C.M. Hall

A-457

Lewis, WV

CURRENT WELIBOHB

Cement Plug ff4 3440-3570

Cement Plug n3 4240-4340

Cement Plug 02 5900-6100

Cement Plug HI 6500-7140

20" Conductor @> 13'

9-5/8' Surface (S) 1428, TOC (® Surface

Perforations

????

4-1/2" Production g) Est34O0', EstTOC® 2650'

PROPOSED WEUBORE

Cement Plug H7 0-100'

6i6 Bentonite Gel

Cement Plug H6 1050-1770

Cement Plug »5 1770-2570

CIBP @ 2570 & 2580

Cement Plug H4 2600-3400

Cement Plug H3 3400-4200

Cement Plug H2 4200-5000

Cement Plug HI 5000-5900

Top of 4-1/2" (S 6100'

4-1/2" Production @ 7480', Est TOC @ 6723'

Exhibit "B'

20" Conductor @ 13'

9-5/8" Surface @ 1428, TOC (® Surface

Perforations

????

4-1/2" Production @ Est 3400', Est TOC @ 2650'

Top of 4-1/2" @ 6100'

4-1/2" Production @ 7480', Est TOC @ 6723'

PLUGGING PROCEDURE

1 Clean Out to 5900' (Top of Second Existing Cement Plug)
2 Run Tubing to TD

3 Establish Orculation w/ Fresh Water, Load Hole w/ Fresh Water

4 Set Cement Plug HI (Balanced Plug), TCOH

5 Tag TOC

6 Set Cement Plug #2 (Balanced Plug), TOON

7 Set Cement Plug H3 (Balanced Plug), TOON

8 Set Cement Plug #4 (Balanced Plug),TOOH

9 Tag TOC, Run CBLto Check for Perfs and TOC

10 Set 2ClBP'sw/WL

11 Free Point, Cut and Recover 4-1/2" Casing

12 Set Cement Plug H5 (Balanced Plug), TOOH

13 TIH, Set Cement Plug H5 (Balanced Plug), TOOH

14 Tag TOC

15 Set Cement Plug B7 (Balanced Plug), TOOH

16 Install Monument

l-^
\73

01/21/2022
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

SECTION or OIL AND GAS
CHARLESTON 25311

FINAL INSPECTION REPORT

3ear MARTY L. PERRI:

The FINAL INSPECTION REPORT for the permit listed below has been received
in this office. Only the column checked below applies:

The well designated by the below captioned permit number has been released
"under your blanket bond

Please return the enclosed cancelled single bond which covered the well
designated by the above captioned permit number to the surety company
that executed said bond in your behalf, in order that they may give you
credit on their records.

X  FRACTURE PERMIT CANCELLED

Company: ALAHCO, INC.
Permit No. 47- 41-01889 F
Farm: HALL, ROBERT D.
County: LEWIS

Issued On: 06/30/92
Well: A 457
District: FREEMANS CREEK

Theodore M. Streit

Chief
DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS

01/21/2022
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STATE OP WEST VIRGINIA

Department op mines

OIU AND CAS WELCS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLINGVyVELL

v4/0 41 0 1 8 8 9f
PAGE • * w w vi

Off^Uni
,■ a 5 i

AFFIDAVIT SHOUUO DC MAOC IN TfllPLICATC. a»i co** ■aitio ta iMt i>«>i»i«rHr, eoc f.»w ti tt rfatora fM«
'«nxe»(uTea««o Twt TMi»»caat i*i>D m<u corn* la •favmsi •momo •• Mtiiia ve ea*b o>'***aa at ixtia aitaictut
Acoaniu.

S. Aa Hall.ct nl

216 State St.
Xeaatii

Woaton# tfV 26U,52

Alloffhcny Lnnd fc Kineral Co.
PaOa gox 17U0

l/...2650i
coHAAnt srsptit

C044 0ft Oft OWlt&ft

Po'vlo Hall
if ^ t>A>i oa fcrtwn

Weaton. W ZhhBZ

J2£L£nmhcr_27. —l97Uw
WCLU AND LOCATION

PTRowona Croftk __JDbtrici

LrwIS r.a.tf»ty

WcU Wo—

STATB INSPECTOn SUreRVlSI.S'G rLUCCING.

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA.

County '•* '
J.:

Xhaglflfl-Locp. .And. ..P.Dy_.Rrf;d
being fmt duly S'A'otti occording to law drposc and say that they arc cNpi,r:er.ccd in the work o!
plugging and fiUlr.goll and gas t?c11s and were employed by/'V^PB^I'^y
\rcll operator, and participated in the work of plugging nnd riULng the above well, that said work
was cotnmen^ on the.l3.ttLday wf Cocortbor 19_7^|, and tliat the well was plugged
and Clled in the following manner:

■AMD C« tCMS MRSKB ■I PIU.IhB WATXAUL II PLUstuisB '■ c*aiNa

rD«a*n«a Totnl DoT)th - 7l!i0' ^ ••• 1 •••
rkiite 1 i»r* in

■ Chert.Orl.nkfirtT c#>n5nnt - TlbO' - 6^00* H 1

i Antinrol . 6^00' - 6100' '! 1
Ciih Cnnincint 6100' « Bbnndonod well ins culled : 6i00»! 1021'
Rnnrt A* Shnl/* il Cnrr^nr. - 6100' - '^000' 3 •: 1

il Aocneol - ^^OOO' - iiViO* '1 1

Ronnon Rnnd ') r.A'-i^nr - hl-iO' - hFliO' fl 1

>1 Aoimr"! - !t?liO' - tP70' " 1
RnnA /' Rhol« i rA-«nr - tcyo' - 1

i! AnuQcol - "JUliO' j«00'^.) !
nnlt trwn i R«rnn li'V" to - 'Fhomvrf-d tc rrncturc 1
Rflnrt S- RVinl«» Co-Ant - T».nn» . P6C0' H -  1

:»
.1 Afiiinf^ol - P6«J0' *r nurrnc'o •  I
1 4 1

• ') 1 1  1
R li !

COkk tCAHt ii ii etsomte*. c MCut-fCMT

i' -I
i  II
I: II
li • • 11 ,

and that the work of plugging and rtlUng said well was completed on tic 2i;th .... day of
Dtaccmbor I9«7Ji^..

And further deponents saith not. — ..

Sworn to and subtertbvd before mc lhb-..Z7.th»v?d3y,of—..Dccc^cr .
—<-

7.1y commusion expires: f ^ .'.'var;.*FubIia.
Ancll_lli.a_12I2 rcrmttWo.LcHniedg.r?

01/21/2022
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jftH 2 1974

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILUNG WELL-

StATS.OF WCST VIROINtA

Department. OP Mines

• OtL AND GAS WELLS OtVISION

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATC. om con hjulsd to Im* otfAarvcifr. e«c cort to •< mtajhio %y TMt
«tu.'er*iuiBB MtOTntymaocorr iamd cm* eopin ir mvuim) •houlsm HMtn to iach coik oraaAToa at tkiio Mancrm
Aooanau. . . .

8«- A. Hall.et al
«ML3CawnUUO|nwi

216 State St.

Allegheny Land & Mineral' C6«
P...0. Box ^ "«"• 1740

• fli nrtrflhTiTTgy .'WV
coiirvm MOMM*

Wbaton; WV 26U$2 Pftftftmhwr 27, A911U
COAL OAnATO* «• eWMM

Dovle Hall

• RFD ]i iMK o« nooomr owM«N
Woston. W 26U$2

WELL AND LOCATION

mana Creek

County> Lewis

iWeU.No-LAdtSL
- • f'. - • . I " •

>• -.Vg-ft n,M, BaII -e—Fann

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING.;

AFFIDAVIT

•PA>ior.*; 'RahwW

•  " I WAV I I* f

CTAiBOPWESTmGii«A, '"'•Ir- ' •
• -k.' l»;. .•'■••• "1-j . x'-v-.- v-.-,/

ChflylwA Tamp .and. Ray Reed"
bebg first duly syvom according to law'depose'ahd say that'tb^ are'expericnccd io,thc work of' " ' /
plugging and filling oil oniT^'weUs and were employ^ byAlleBhims.. Mineral Coo • /.  well operator, and participated in'the work 61 plugging'and .'filling the'above well, that stdd work 'y

/■

■ BAHP ea zoKS RceetiB riLUNs hathiial ' • . '| '  rUJOG U9tD CAatHS . '

raMUTIOM Total Denth - 7lli0» •n* UNO ca*
• ptnxaa urr M.

• Chert.Orlakany cement - 71k0' - 6?00' _ /

• AfjiiAfjel - 6t;00» - 6IOO' ,

Cnt liV Casing at 6100' & abandoned well as Tiulled 6100 < 1021»•' .

Rftnrt At Rhn 1« CwniRnt - 6100' ^900* •

Aotiaoftl - 'jQOO'. - ii3b.O' .

RBnsnn Rfind* " -i Cement - lilliO' - li2b.O' -

' Amingel - ii2li0« - 1^70* .  . ■  i . t ■ .

•Cement - ItiTO' - llillO' •
/  • Acuagel - -SkkO' - 3kOO' . ..

Rnntrun-' Rerun liV' to IIiOO' - Fret a'red to fract ire

Rflnd^fr RKblm Cement - lllOO'-- 26'>0'
Aquapel - Pft'iO' to'aurfat »

"/•
•  • ■ /

.  ; r . . •  y.-
CCAL GCAMG . DKZcMimoH OP uoNuuurr <•> /

1 /  •
(HAMII 1  * • . •» • .' .

IMAMI1 •

(MAMEI •  ' / •  • •

T
V

4.'

.and that the work of plugging and filling said weU'was-completed on
Decerobep 19 74 .

And further deponents saith > . .V.-.. .
L

Sworn to and subscribe befoire'ine.thU'i.27.th.^to^T .*• 1 -.i| , ..tlO-.Ttf..
•  ' ' ' Notary Public. •. b^coTnmlssionexplr»;''.--"4''.7' ' i ■ Notary P

.  ■Auril lU. 1977 ■ • ' -V ■ ■ 7? 'V'vir': ■ ■vitomltNo.IiH=
/ •

'  % ■' "Vi/" ' '■'» . ..' •"
01/21/2022
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Quadrangl

Permit No.

&

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ,

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Oil and Gas Division

WELL . RECORD^' .

^70410188 '

"'juii 18 a"

Oil- & C ... n'-'.;", -

deft. CF :.i«a i:--
.v.:

Ro tary.- X ' : ■^il: /
Ca bic
Recycling

iew-l889
Water Floods 'Storage..
Disposal

mTdJ

Farm S. HffilJ. Acres 257^3
Location (waters)
Well No

District

The surface of tract is owned in fee

Casing and
Tubing

Size

20-16

-Coiid, 20'
i:3-ip"

•9 5/8

Used in

^Drilling

20*

236-

Left

in Well

13

.^^rlrrn- WQSton, W, Va. :26iLg2
Mineral rights are owned by,.S < A«Hftll—Qj?.-

Address_2l£i S."fc atl.Q—SJl_«—Ws.S I

8 5/8

/.7.
f •..■■5.1/2

Drilling Commenced A^rlJ—IP >1973
Drilling Completed &3! 1 <>1973 ■
inital open flow ^ -nn— ft. : L^bbls.
Final productionApOfl M cu73> per day ^bbls.
Well open
Well treatment details;

Jirs. before test. _ RP.

4 1/2

Liners Used

7121

iji2a'.

' Cement filF up
Cu. ft. (Sks.)

Cemented , to j
surface •
690 Bags

Cemented 900^
0.0 .bags '

Attach copy of cementing record.

r.-hnr-fi ri 5*^^" ^ By Dowell — ——^ -
taat of Tims of wen nr rock presamfi-

Coal was encountered at-i:—iS.Qllft.
Fresh water- — SfaOW
Producing Sand —

.Feet

-Feet.
80

Inches

.Salt Water.

JDepth

Feet

Formation Color Hard or Soft

Clay
Shale
Sand & shale
Red Rock
Shale 8 & sand
Shale"
Sandy ah&le
Shffile
Sandy shale
Sand
Sand & shale
Sand
Shale
Sand
Sandy shale
sma ■
Sandy shale
Sand
Red Rock., ,
Sand & shale
Sand .
Sand & shale
Sand

Top Feet

0
12
71

157

ili
212

2314.
250
1^30

691
777
810
8l).2
875
90J4.

1203
1238
leijij.
1300
1338
1370

Bottom Feet

12
71

157
167
196
212

231^.
250
1/.30
U45
691
777
810
81|2
875
90I4.

1203
1238
l2Mi
1300
1338
1370
li+00

Oi), Gas or Water * Remarks

Fresh water 80 Show

RECEtVED
Office of Oil ^wl Gab

JAN 1 2 2022

WV Dep»ftm9nt of
Environmental Protection

011 714.0 Show

(over)
* Indicates Electric Log lops in the remarks section. JUN 2.9 1973

01/21/2022



Oil, Gas or Water * RemarksBottom FeetHard or SoftFormation

Hsird
Had

Lime

Lime

Sand

Sand & shfil©
ghale

Sand
Sand shale
5th Sand
Saridy shale
Sand
Sand'& shale
Shale

Sand & shale
Shale
Benson Sand
Shale
Sand & shale
Shale

& Lime

Onondaga Lime
Sand

■ ' 69'6h
70k6

Heiderherg Lime
Total Demth

1 hole

1
6771
a77h

RECEIVED

Office of Oil and Gae

JAN 1 2 2022

*VV Depeftmantof
Environment! P

Date :Hay 16. £%i9ia

)>,^pi^^VPpAllegheny Land & Miner^j^^^
Glaron Pgwaonj Suyto

By.
(TiUc)

01/21/2022



Plot™ Logi^^Card-^
Laiitffid®

C.

j9.

f^'Stec

1

ff'SeJL M-4S1

-4-

S. /). / C /y. ̂ Ml L

S57.S^

/9-/9S

isf^frsjK /9S&.

received

Office of Oil end Ga«

JAN 1 2 2022

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

Fracture □
Eedrili □
.New LocatioEB.g
!>ri!l Deeper □
Abandonmesst □

Source of Elevstion^^^
the aaderaign^, hereby «ati«y that this map is comreet to the best of my fcnovrledge

and belief and shows afl the lofomatlon required by parograph G of the rules and regula-
tions of the oH and sas seotlon of tb© mining laws of West Virginia,

accuracy, one part in^^^

lMO^WA>£M»l €d.
—ClfiJSffSSi/je&.um 2&3a^

Tract. asr.s

Well (Fsmm) Ho. .SerifiS Mo. ff 457

Elerstioii (SpM Iisr^)—^^44
W£>/S ejl

Q^yl£U//S ^^^/?££mMS €£.
Engrinee

Engfineer^s Registration
File Drawing Wo.

' 72 fleaifi /_ Z.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMSNT OP MliMBS

OIL mm OAS DIVISION
O^ARLESTON

WELL L©C

FILE NO.

T2©N MAP

4- Denotes location o? wol on United States
TopogittpMc Map3» sealo i to @2,500, latitude
asid kwltudo ilnes being repr^enied by
border lines as shown.

— Denotes one Sncia spaces on border line of
original tracing.

e. a w: isacb co.. reM.. pa.

6-6 JAN 31 1973

01/21/2022



4704101889P

WW-4A

Revised 6-07

1) Date: December 9, 2021

2) Operator's Well Number
SA & CM Hall A-457

3) API Well No.: 47- 041 01889

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served:
(a) Name Sue Ellen Hall
Address 2699 Horse Run Road

5) (a) Coal Operator
Name
Address

NA

Weston, WV 26452

(b) Name
Address

(c) Name
Address

Alice J. Fisher

2072 Horse Run Road

Weston, WV 26452

(b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Name NA ■

Address

Name

Address

6) Inspector

Address

Sam Ward

P. 0. Box 2327

Buckhannon, WV 26201

(c) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Name _NA
Address

Telephone 304-389-7583

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a WeU on Form WW-4B. which sets out the parties involved in the work and describes the
well its and the plugging work order; and

(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form WW-6.

The reason you received these documents is that you have rights regarding the application which are summarized in the instructions on the reverses side.
However, you are not required to take any action at all.

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and
accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a weil with the Chief of the Office ofOil and Gas, West Virginia Dep^ment of Envirormental
Protection, with respect to the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Form W-6. Copies of this Notice,
the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in
certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the Chief. REGElVEl-

Office of Oil nhr Ci

■IAN 1 2 imWell Operator 'Mo>nitain)

WV Depsrynant pf
Environmental ProtectionAddress p. o. Box 470

Bridgeport, WV 26330

Telephone

Subscribed and sworn

My Commission Expirj

day of
Public OFFtCtAL SEAL

NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE QP WEST VIRGINIA

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice

James D. Andrews
633 Ectio Spnngs Roed

Belington, WV 26250
hty Commission Expires Februsry 16,^9)23

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, a^dress~an3 phone number, as a part oi our ^
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State ag«BeTOsw-bbi*diwr*ie«4«4i«!.«<w«*»l.»«*Ke of
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our
office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal
information, please contact DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyofCcr^wv.gov.

01/21/2022



"IFIED MAILn RECEIPT
^ Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage S / • /fcg'
'/e?

JertifiedFee ^
Receipt Fee ^
nt Required) / ♦ Q
Deliveiy Fee
nt Required) N.

age R ^
— Alice J Fisher R

2072 Horse Run Ro|
Weston, WV 26452

7/p

s A
o  -o\
ro o
. ̂ PostmartCD/

Here "V
ro <$/

1
|ery information visit our website at www.uspsxom

r3

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

CompIete'fteftiS'.'fr2,.and 3. Also complete
item 4 If Restricted Delivery Is desired.
Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailplece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? □ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address beiow: □ No

3. Service Type
BLC^tified Mall □ Express Mal(
□ Registered -S Return Receipt for Merchandl
□ Insured Mail □ C.O.D.;

2, Article Number
(Transfer from service label)

; PS Form 3811, February 2004

4. Restricted Delivery? (Bdra Fee^

7001 IbflD DDDl S6MS S75fl

Domestic Return Receipt djoasss-og-M-i!

>ostal Service n.
IFIED MAILm receipt

bf/c Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
very information visit our website at www.usps.com;

)FFiCIAL
S  /. f

)ertifled Fee ^ '
Receipt Fee o -
nt Required) p . ^

Delivery Fee
nt Required)

age & Fees Si ^ ̂
- Sue Ellen Hall

2699 Horse Run Road
Weston, WV 26452

S

446-7 r'Oij

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

■ Complete items 1,2, and 3. Also complete
Item 4 If Restricted Delivery Is desired.

■ Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

■ Attach this card to the back of the mailplece,
or on the front If space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

Sue Ellen Hall
2699 Horse Run Road
Weston, WV 26452

A 4-^1
2. Article Number- '

(Dans^r from service label) _

PS Form 3811, February 2004

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. SIgnatu
□ Agent
□ Address

D. is deiivwy address different from Item 1 ? □ Yes
g YES, enter delivery address below: □ No

3. Service Type
^ Citified Mail □ Express
□ Registered ,0lRetum F
n Insured Mall □ C.O.D.

□ Express

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

Mail
.SlRetum Receipt for Merchandl
□ C.O.D.

7DDT IbflD DDQl 5645 5741

Domestic Return Receipt 102595O2-M-1i

470 41 0 1 8 8 9P

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

JAN 1 2 2022

WV Department of
Envtronmenial Protection

01/21/2022



SURFACE OWNER WAIVER 470410l889f

Operator's Well
Number SA &CM Hall A-457

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS NAMED ON PAGE WW4-A

The weU operator named on page WW-4A is applying for a permit from the State to plug and abandon a well.
(Note: If the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, then these materials were served on you because
your name appeared on the Sheriff's tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In
either case, you may be the only owner who wiU actually receive these materials.) See Chapter 22 of the West
Virginia Code. Well work permits are valid for 24 months. If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please
forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the well operator
and the Office of Oil and Gas.

NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
WTTFRE TO FILE COMMENTS AND OBTAIN ADDITIONAL INFORMATION;

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection

601 57ti» St. SE

Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0450

TiTYi«» I.iTnitB anA mftt.bnds for filing cnTnmfints. The law requires these materials to be served on or
before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIVE (5) DAYS after, the filing date to file your
comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chiefs office by the time stated above.
You may call the Chiefs office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time
or to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a
"voluntary statement of no objection" to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be
issued at any time. ji. i i. i.

nnmrnfiTits must be in writing. Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number,

the well operator's name and well number and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district
and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support
our comments RECEIVED
^  The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on commeiSliQftPfilBifea&fltewing

1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons. JAN 1 2 202?
2) The soil erosion and sediment control plan is not adequate or effective;
3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources; WV Department of
4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies; Environmental Protection
5) The applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previous permit or a substantial violation of one

or more of the rules promulgated under Chapter 22, and has failed to abate or seek review of the
violation...". • i. -x

If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of the order denying the permit, you
should request a copy from the Chief.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

I hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners and that I have received copies of a Notice
and Application For. A Permit To Plug And Abandon on Forms WW-4A and WW-4B, and a survey plat.

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no
objection to a permit being issued on those materials. .rr^^^-KT
FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION,
ETC.

Date Name

Signature By
Its Date

Signature Date01/21/2022



470410l889f
■WW-9
(5/16) API Number 47 -

Operator's Well No.

01889

Operator Name Mountain V, LLC

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL &. RECLAMATION PLAN

OP Code 494516828

Waterehed(HUC 10) Quadrangle Camden

Do you anticipate usingmore than5,000 bbls of water,to complete the proposed well work? Yes rL No
Will a pit be used? Yes No [7]

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste:
No / If so, what ml.?_Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes

ProposedDisposal MethodFor Treated Pit Wastes:
Land Application (if selected provide a completed form WW-9-GPP)
Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number
Reuse (at API Number
Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)
Other (Ej^lain fluids or wastes anticipated, any well effluent will be contained until disposed of at an approved disposal site

Will closed loop systembe used? If so, describe: No
Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and hoiizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc.

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc._NA

Additives to be used in drilling medium? NA

Drill cuttings disposalmethod? Uave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. H any; remove off site to approved disposal site
-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) NA
-Landfill or offsite name/permit number?

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was prop^jv_disposed^

I certify that I understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on April 1, 2016, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I uRi^j^^ that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/dIffidje5TW^?^}^A^^
or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that I h^e personally examined and am familiar with the Lnformatiqjy^^bjn'^e^^p this
application form andall attachments thereto apffmat^gdsed on my inquii^ef those individuals immediately responsible forobtaining
the information, I believe that the informajk^ri-^s'true, accurate^nd^eri^lete. I am aware that there are for
submitting false information, including t^^os^^Mf^ty of^me o^^mroj^dment. Environmental Protection
Company Official Signature_

Company Official (Typed Name)

Company Official Title_

Subscribed and before me this

/
My commission ejq)ires_

dayof_ 20

'ubiic OFFICtAL SEAL
NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Jamas D. Afltfrew*

633 Echo SphnQs Road
Belington.WV262SO

My Commission Explras Febfuary 16,2023
01/21/2022



Form WW-9

4704101889f
Operator's Well No._

ProposedRevegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed .5 acre

Lime 3 Tons/acre orto correct to pH

Fertilizer type 10/20/20

Fertilizer amount

Mulch Straw

500 lbs/acre

Tons/acre

Prevegetation pH

Seed Type

Tall Fescue

Temporary

lbs/acre

40

Latino Clover

Seed iMixtures

Permanent

Seed Type

Tall Fescue

Latino Clover

lbs/acre

40

** Sediment Control Will Be In Place At All Times

Attach:

Maps(s)of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit wall be land applied, provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W, D) ofthe pit, and dimensions
(L, W), and area in acres, ofthe land application area.

Photocopiedsectionof involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Plan Approved by:_

Comments:

RECEIVEC

umce of Oilnnd Gas

WV Depa/imsiii oJ
Environrnenlal Protection

Title: Date: ? /Z<^ I

Field Reviewed? JYes f  / )No

01/21/2022



SUBJECT WELL

S.A. &C.M. Hall A-457
47-041-01889

./I
- ' hX

:s^

N

a$ Well

0

^SWWel^

••A'
s V

1/

Section of

Camden 7,5'Quadrangle
SCALE r=1000'01/21/2022



WW-7

5-02

470 41 0 1 8 8 9 p

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil & Gas

WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS

API: 47- 041 - 01889 WELL NO: A-457

FARM NAME: S.A. & C.M. Hall

RESPONSIBLE PARTY NAME:

COUNTY: Lewis

QUADRANGLE:

Mountain V, LLC

DISTRICT: Freemans Creek

Camden 7.5'

SURFACE OWNER:

ROYALTY OWNER:

UTM GPS NORTHING:

UTM GPS EASTING:

Sue Hal! & Alicia Fisher

4,326,677

541,518

Gi45''3
GPS ELEVATION: 349 m.

The Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of
preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit on the above well. The Office of
Oil & Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet the following requirements;

1. Datum: NAD 1983, Zone:17 North, Coordinate Units: meters, Altitude;
height above mean sea level (MSL) - meters.

2. Accuracy to Datum - 3.05 meters
3. Data Collection Method:

Survey Grade GPS Post Processed Differential
Real-Time Differential

Mapping Grade GPS J^Post Processed Differential
Real-Time Differential

X

RECElVeO

Office of OH Ga^

JAN 1 2 2022

WV DopjKlmanlof
Environmental Protection

1 the undersigned, h^eby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief and shoy^gJlHhe informatioiypequired by law and the regulations issued and
prescribed

Signature

Date

01/21/2022



p. O. Box 470

Bridgeport, WV 26330

470410l889f

Office: 304-842-6320

Fax: 304-842-0016

January 10, 2022

Jeff McLaughlin

WVDEP Office of Oil & Gas

601 57'" Street SE

Charleston, WV 25304

RE: SA & CA Hall A-457 (47-041-01889) Freemans Creek, Lewis County, WV

Dear Mr. McLaughlin,

Enclosed are fonns WW-4(A), WW-4(B), WW-9, WW-7, topo map, well record and copy of certified

mailing receipt.

Please let me know if you have any questions or need further information. I can be reached at

304-842-6320.

Best

Jamie Andrews

Mountain V

RECEIVED

Office of OH Cee

JAN 1 2 202;!

WV Depanmantof
Environmental Protection

01/21/2022



1/21/22, 10:59 AM State of West Virginia Mail - Plugging Vertical Well Work Permits API: (47-041-01889)

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=5b3c6a250e&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a%3Ar-3851248861489495807%7Cmsg-a%3Ar2545410128… 1/1

Stansberry, Wade A <wade.a.stansberry@wv.gov>

Plugging Vertical Well Work Permits API: (47-041-01889)

1 message

Stansberry, Wade A <wade.a.stansberry@wv.gov> Fri, Jan 21, 2022 at 10:59 AM
To: Jamie Andrews <jandrews@mountainvoilandgas.com>, "Ward, Samuel D" <samuel.d.ward@wv.gov>, John Breen <jbreen@assessor.state.wv.us>

I have attached a copy of the newly issued well permit numbers:


47-041-01889 - A 457

These will serve as your copy.

Thank you,


Wade A. Stansberry

Environmental Resource Specialist 3

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection

Office of Oil & Gas

601 57th St. SE

Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0499 ext. 41115

(304) 926-0452 fax

Wade.A.Stansberry@wv.gov


2 attachments

47-041-01889 - Copy.pdf

5043K

IR-8 Blank.pdf

212K

01/21/2022

mailto:Wade.A.Stansberry@wv.gov
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=5b3c6a250e&view=att&th=17e7d5d43dd67e16&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_kyol84yo0&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=5b3c6a250e&view=att&th=17e7d5d43dd67e16&attid=0.2&disp=attd&realattid=f_kyol95031&safe=1&zw



